
Last Name First Name
Rank

Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Daneshvar Kakhki Mohammad
Assistant 
Professor

Information Systems COB ~
mohammad.daneshvarkakhki@csul

b.edu
2028

1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 
member from the COB

Rodgers Devery
Assistant 
Professor

Educational Leadership CED 57410 devery.rodgers@csulb.edu 2027
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CED

Hansen Marissa
Associate 
Professor

Social Work CHHS 55655 marissa.hansen@csulb.edu 2026
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CHHS

Katz Brian
Associate 
Professor

Mathematics and 
Statistics

CNSM brian.katz@csulb.edu 2026
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CNSM

Saeidi Mortaza 
Assistant 
Professor

MAE COE Mortaza.saeidi@csulb.edu  2028
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the COE

Lennon Lacey
Assistant 
Professor

Art COTA ~ lacey.lennon@csulb.edu 2027
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the COTA

Travis Tiffini Librarian University Library UL 57850 tiffini.travis@csulb.edu 2028
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty

member from the UL

Matuchniak Tina
Assistant 
Professor

English CLA tina.matuchniak@csulb.edu 2028
1/2 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CLA

Muniz Janet
Assistant 
Professor

Sociology CLA janet.muniz@csulb.edu 2028
2/2 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CLA

Stout Kristin Lecturer ASEC CED ~ kristin.stout@csulb.edu 2026
1/4 lecturers, each from a 

different college

Bhagavatula Anila Lecturer Psychology CLA ~ anila.bhagavatula@csulb.edu 2026
2/4 lecturers, each from a 

different college

Steele Gajewski Heather Lecturer University Library UL heather.steele@csulb.edu 2026
3/4 lecturers, each from a 

different college

Tran Jamie Lee Lecturer Nursing CHHS jamielee.tran@csulb.edu 2026
4/4 lecturers, each from a 

different college

FACULTY CENTER  ADVISORY BOARD (FCAB) ROSTER 2025-26
Meets twice per semester (no more than once per month). Dates, times & location decided by Board. Usually Third Tue, 12- 1 pm, XX-XX
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Sheridan David Coordinator

  
Program Review and 
Assessment

~ 58360 david.sheridan@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
Assessment Coordinator *

Berquist Emily Director
Faculty Center for 
Professional Development

~ emily.berquist@csulb.edu 
Ex-

Officio
Director of Faculty Center for 
Professional Development *

Pfister Raven Associate 
Director

Faculty Center for 
Professional Development

~ raven.pfister@csulb.edu 
Ex-

Officio
Associate Director of Faculty Center 
for Professional Development *

Sass Carina
Associate 
Director

Center for Community 
Engagement

~ 52376 carina.sass@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
Representative for Center for

Community Engagement *

Lewis Darnell Director
Multicultural Affairs & 
Inclusion

~ 58151 darnell.lewis@csulb.edu 
Ex-

Officio
Representative from the Office 

of Multicultural Affairs *

Ex-
Officio

Representative from the
International Ed Committee *

Marayong Panadda Professor MAE COE Panadda.Marayong@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
Chair of Faculty Personnel 

Policies Council (or designee) *

Bentley Jeffrey
Associate 
Professor

Management/HRM COB 54282 jeffrey.bentley@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
General Education Coordinator *

* Non-voting

 3 yr staggered terms. Eligible for reappointment, as per proposal. Lecturers 1 yr term.                                                                                                                                         

Faculty members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate
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